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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
10/01/2026

To date
10/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 10/01/2026 Abdul Irfan U A ABDUL KADAR 
(FTHR)

6/682, ULIYA 
HOUSE,MADHUR, 

MADHUR, P O 
MADHUR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

2 10/01/2026 IRSHANA U A U M ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

6/682, ULIYA HOUSE , 
MADHUR, MADHUR, 
P O MADHUR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

3 10/01/2026 KAMARUNNISA ASIF MOHAMMAD 
(HSBN)

KULANGARA 
HOUSE, C P C R I, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

4 10/01/2026 ZAINABA AFRA K A ASHRAF S (FTHR) 28/284 MOINU 
QUARTERS, K K 

PURAM, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

5 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SUHAILA 

SULAIMAN (FTHR) THOOKIYA MOOLA 
HOUSE, 

CHERIYALAMPADY, 
MUTTATHODY, 

ALAMPADY, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  

6 10/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
ANWARA SHAREEN 

M P ABBAS (FTHR) RAHMATH MANZIL, 
KUNJAR PARA, 

BELA, BELA, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

7 10/01/2026 KAIRUNNEESA ASIF G A (HSBN) 4A, GUNAJE HOUSE 
KOTA, NIRCHAL 

VILLAGE, 
ARIYAPPADY POST, 
671551, KASARAGOD

  

8 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MUFEEDA M

ABOOBACKER 
KADAPPURAM 

ABDULLA (HSBN)

KADAPPURAM 
HOUSE, CHERANGAI, 

KASARAGOD, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

9 10/01/2026 RAHIL ABOOBAKER 
SIDDIK 

MOHAMMED 
KABEER  P A (OTHR)

MADATHIL HOUSE, 
AZAD NAGAR, 

PUTHUR, MOGRAL 
PUTHUR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

10 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH AFRA A 
M 

MOHAMMED A 
(FTHR)

AFRA  MANZIL, 
ERIYAPADY ROAD, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

11 10/01/2026 THALANGARA 
NOORUDDEEN 

T ABDULLA KUNCHI 
(FTHR)

07/101, 
THALANGARA 
VILLA,CHOWKI 

KUNNIL, KUDLU, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

12 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH IRFANA ABDUL MANSOOR S 
K (HSBN)

BEEJANTHADKA 
HOUSE, 

BEEJANTHADKA, 
NIRCHAL, PERDALA, 
671551, KASARAGOD

  

13 10/01/2026 SHEHSHALI 
FARHATH M C 

NUHAZ M (HSBN) BALADUKKAM 
HOUSE, CHERKALA, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA PO, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

14 10/01/2026 NOUFAL PASHA 
AZIKODAN 

YOOSUFC (FTHR) CHALKARA HOUSE, 
KUNTAR POST, 
PADIATHADKA, 
KUNTAR POST, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

15 10/01/2026 HASSAN SHAMMAS 
M 

ABDUL RAHIMAN M 
(FTHR)

Dharul Nujoom Manzil, 
Marpanadka, 

Kumbadaje, Kumbadaje, 
671551, Kasaragod

  

16 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SALEEM P 

MOHAMMED (FTHR) PUTHIYODU HOUSE, 
BADIADKA, 

BADIADKA, P O 
PERDALA, 671551, 

KASARAGOD

  

17 10/01/2026 FATHIMA U H HANEEFA K A (FTHR) ARSHID MANZIL, 
ULIYATHADUKA, 

MADHUR, MADHUR, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

18 10/01/2026 Abdul Salam K A Abdulla K A (FTHR) 001, Vidyanagar, 
Kasaragod, Vidyanagar, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

19 10/01/2026 ZAINUDDEEN ABBAS   P M (FTHR) PATTA HOUSE, 
KALLAKATTA, 
MUTTATHODY, 
KALLAKATTA, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

20 10/01/2026 JASSIA P A ABDULLA (FTHR) BARIKKAD HOUSE, 
CHETTUMKUZHY, 

MADHUR, 
HIDAYATHNAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

21 10/01/2026 MAIMUNA IBRAHIM  IBRAHIM P A  (HSBN) PAYYALADKA, 
MOOKAMPARE, 

NEERCHAL, 
PERDALA, 671551, 

KASARAGOD

  

22 10/01/2026 AYISHATH AFEEFA MOHAMMED 
HANEEF (FTHR)

FAIZAL MANZIL, 
CHALA, 

KASARAGOD, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

23 10/01/2026 AMINATH SUHAILA 
B M

MUHAMMED (FTHR) KUNNIL HOUSE, 
BEDIRA, 

VIDYANAGAR, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

24 10/01/2026 BASHEER 
CHERANGAI 

KADAPPURAM

MUHAMMED (FTHR) LISAN MANZIL, 
CHERANGAI, 

KUDLU, P O KUDLU, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

25 10/01/2026 MARIYAM 
NOORUDDEEN 

THALANGARA 
NOORUDDEEN 

(HSBN)

07/101, 
THALANGARA 
VILLA,CHOWKI 

KUNNIL, KUDLU, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

26 10/01/2026 VIKAS  B PUTTOJI B (FTHR) 124, BELLIGE HOUSE, 
KARADKA VILLAGE, 

MULLERIA POST, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

27 10/01/2026 NAVEEN KUMAR A C NARAYANAN  A C 
(FTHR)

CERAMICS ROAD, 
THERUVATH, 

THALANGARA, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

28 10/01/2026 BASHEER P U UMMAR P (FTHR) 208/08/, 
MOOLAGADDE 
HOUSE, ADHUR, 

ADHUR, KUNTAR, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

29 10/01/2026 VASANTHI  K BALAKRISHNA 
(OTHR)

KARLE HOUSE, 
MULLERIA, 
KARADKA, 

MULLERIA, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

30 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED BILAL RAJA REDDY (FTHR) PALLAKOOD HOUSE, 
CHENEKODE ROAD, 
MADHUR, MADHUR 

P O, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

31 10/01/2026 FAHIMA  M ABDUL MUNEER C H 
(FTHR)

KODIAL, 
MUTTATHODY, 

MADHUR, 
HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

32 10/01/2026 ADARSH M BEENA  M (MTHR) SRINIVAS, NEAR 
GVHSS, KARADKA, 
KARADKA, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

33 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH SANIFA 
P A 

ABDULLA P M (FTHR) 70-A, GOLIYADKA 
HOUSE, NIRCHAL, 
NIRCHAL, 671321, 

KASARAGOD

  

34 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ZAINUL ABID 

E ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

ULIYTHADUKA 
HOUSE, 

ULIYATHADUKA, 
MADHUR, MADHUR, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

35 10/01/2026 MOEENUDHEEN 
NAVAZ 

MOIDEEN C K (FTHR) KUDUPPAMKUZHI 
HOUSE, 

PALLATHADKA, 
BADIADKA, P O 
PALLATHADKA, 

671551, KASARAGOD

  

36 10/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
FARISA K S 

SHEREEF K A (FTHR) K A HOUSE, 
KHAZILANE 

KUNNIL, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

37 10/01/2026 ASHREEFA KUNHI AYISHABI (MTHR) BEEJANTHADKA 
HOUSE, 

BEEJANTHADKA, 
NIRCHAL, PERDALA, 
671551, KASARAGOD

  

38 10/01/2026 SUSHMITHA B GOPALAKRISHNA 
(FTHR)

8/104, 
BANPPATHADKKA, 

BADIYADKKA, 
PALLATHADKKA, 

671551, KASARAGOD

  

39 10/01/2026 NIRMAL KUMAR  A C NARAYANA A C 
(FTHR)

CERAMICS ROAD, 
THERUVTH, 

THALANGARA, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

40 10/01/2026 AYSHATH SAFA 
MANYA HAMEED

HAMEED 
MAHAMOOD (FTHR)

BAITHUL NOOR, 
GOUSIYA NAGAR, 

MANYA, BELA, 
ULLODY, 671321, 

KASARAGOD

  

41 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED S K ABDUL SATHAR A 
(FTHR)

08/266, 
KOTTAKUNNU 

HOUSE, BLARKODE, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

42 10/01/2026 SUMAYYATH 
HASEENA 

ESSAN (FTHR) 341/09,MANHAMPARA 
HOUSE, ADHUR, 

ADHUR, KUNTAR, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

43 10/01/2026 AYSHATH RAMEESA 
K A 

SUHAIB P V (HSBN) S P NAGAR, 
HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
KUDLU, HIDAYATH 

NAGAR, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  

44 10/01/2026 AYSHABI SEEDI 
KUNHI

SEEDI KUNHI (HSBN) BEEJANTHADKA 
HOUSE, 

BEEJANTHADKA, 
NIRCHAL, PERDALA, 
671551, KASARAGOD

  

45 10/01/2026 THASLEEMA  MUHAMMAD 
ASHRAF (HSBN)

06/429, DEVARADKA 
HOUSE, ADOOR, 

URDUR POST, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

46 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ASHARAF 

IBRAHIM (FTHR) 12/285, AJMEERIYA 
QUARTERS, 

THAYALANGADI, 
KASARAGOD P O, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

47 10/01/2026 SAID REEHAN I H HAMEED IBRAHIM 
(FTHR)

IQLAS MANZIL, 
TIPPU NAGAR 

ERMALAM, 
MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY P O, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

48 10/01/2026 JAMSEENA 
MALANKAI 

MUHAMMED IRFAN 
C K (HSBN)

2/71A RASEENA 
MANZIL, 

CHANDANAMOOLA 
NALTHADUKKA, 

PADY, 
KALLAKATTA, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

49 10/01/2026 K Ishwari M Padmaraj Kumar 
(HSBN)

09/134-C, Near Gudde 
Temple Road, Kudlu, 

Kudlu, 671124, 
Kasaragod

  

50 10/01/2026 Thasleema M A  Ameen (FTHR) 11/131, Anangoor, 
Kasaragod, Vidyanagar, 

671123, Kasaragod

  

51 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
FASEELA M U

ABDUL NIAZ (HSBN) GREEN VILLA, 
MUTTATHODY, 

MADHUR, 
HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

52 10/01/2026 ABDULLA ZAYYAN 
B 

BADRUDDEEN B A 
(FTHR)

21/54 THERUVATH, 
ONNAMOOLA, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

53 10/01/2026 ABDUL MANSOOR SEEDI KUNHI (FTHR) BEEJANTHADKA 
HOUSE, 

BEEJANTHADKA, 
NIRCHAL, PERDALA, 
671551, KASARAGOD

  

54 10/01/2026 FATHIMA K A ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

FATHIMA MANZIL, 
KHAZILANE, 

THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

55 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
NASEEMA K N 

NASEER AHMED K A 
(FTHR)

NAZIM MANZIL, 
BILAL NAGAR, 

MADHUR, MADHUR 
P O, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

56 10/01/2026 SUJITH KUMAR B GOPALAKRISHNA K 
(FTHR)

4/104, 
BANPUTHADKA, 

BADIYADKA, 
PALLATHADKA, 

671551, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

57 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
ANSHEEDA 

IBRAHIM (FTHR) 09/74A, 
NADUKUNNU, 

ADHUR, ADHUR, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

58 10/01/2026 BEEFATHIMA MOHAMMED (HSBN) CHARLADKA 
HOUSE, 

CHARLADKA, 
NEKRAJE, P O 

NEKRAJE, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

59 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
NAHALA U B 

Abdul Fayis P M 
(HSBN)

Ukkamnatty House, 
Panalam, Chengala, 
Cheroor, 671123, 

Chengala

  

60 10/01/2026 VIJETHA N NARAYANA C (FTHR) 01/222, BANDRADKA 
HOUSE, BELA, BELA, 

671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

61 10/01/2026 SARAMMA SHAFI K M (HSBN) 145 KANDATHIL 
HOUSE, ALAMPADY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

62 10/01/2026 HASAN ALI J A ABDULLA JAFFAR 
THALANGARA 

(FTHR)

HASSAN ALI 
MANZIL, 2 ND FORT 

CROSS ROAD, 
THAYALANGADI, 

KASARAGOD, 
671121, KASARAGOD

  

63 10/01/2026 AHMED ZIYAN B BADARUDDEEN B A 
(FTHR)

THERUVATH, 
ONNAMOOLA, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

64 10/01/2026 Beena  M SARALADEVI M 
(MTHR)

SRINIVAS, NEAR 
GVHSS, KARADKA, 
KARADKA, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

65 10/01/2026 mohammed afsal e h hasainar (FTHR) 05/171 MAJAL 
HOUSE, MOGRAL 

PUTHUR, PUTHUR, 
MOGRAL PUTHUR, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

66 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHANIDA 

SEEDI KUNHI (FTHR) MAYIPADY HOUSE, 
MAYIPADY, 

KASARAGOD, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

67 10/01/2026 MAIMOONA U THAJUDDEEN C M 
(HSBN)

MAHIN NAGAR, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

MADHUR, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

68 10/01/2026 FATHIMA 
EHASANATH N E  

FAZALU RAHMAN 
(HSBN)

THADI HOUSE, 
OPPOSITE SIMPCO, 

NELLIKUNNU 
KASARAGOD P O, 

KASARAGOD, 
671121, KASARAGOD

  

69 10/01/2026 ABIDA K T MUHAMMED (HSBN) 528, PUDUKOLI 
HOUSE P O ULLODY 

671321, BELA, 
ULLODY P O, 671321, 

KASARAGOD

  

70 10/01/2026 Meghana Praveen Praveenkumar K (FTHR) MP/9/201, Kottekanni, 
Kudlu, Ramadasnagar, 

671124, Kasaragod

  

71 10/01/2026 SHEEJA T K M V Anil Kumar 
(HSBN)

19/60/C, Sreedevi, 
Thalangara, P O 

Kasaragod, 671121, 
Kasaragod

  

72 10/01/2026 AHAMED SADIK K S K M SULAIMAN 
(FTHR)

35/180, BEHIND 
PALLAM JUMA 

MASJID, PALLAM 
ROAD, KASARAGOD, 
671121, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

73 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

528, PUDUKOLI 
HOUSE, PUDUKOLI, 
ULLODY P O, BELA 
VILLAGE, ULLODY, 
671321, KASARAGOD

  

74 10/01/2026 RAIHANA  A MUHAMMED 
SHIHAB  B A (HSBN)

VAZHAVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

MUTTATHODY, 
MADHUR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

75 10/01/2026 ZAINABATH HAFIZA 
M H 

HASSAINAR M C 
(FTHR)

MARA HOUSE, 
SANTHOSH NAGAR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

76 10/01/2026 AYSHATH FASEELA 
P Y 

JAFFAR SADDIQUE 
(HSBN)

004/62 BANNUR 
HOUSE, BANNOOR, 
MADHUR, MADHUR 

P O, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

77 10/01/2026 FATHIMA FIDHA 
SHIRIN 

ABDUL HAKEEM A I 
(FTHR)

PRINCE COMPOUND, 
VIDYANAGAR, 
KASARAGOD, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

78 10/01/2026 STELLA PRIYA 
CRASTA 

ANTONY CRASTA 
(FTHR)

SHANTHIPALLA, 
GOLIADKA, 

NIRCHAL, NIRCHAL, 
671321, KASARAGOD

  

79 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NASTARIN K P

ABOOBACKER P A 
(FTHR)

08/38, POKARADUKA 
HOUSE, ADHUR, 
KUNTAR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

80 10/01/2026 FATHIMA M MOHAMMED ALI B B 
(FTHR)

07/108, CHOWKI 
KUNNIL 

HOUSE,CHOWKI, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

81 10/01/2026 FATHIMA ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

MIHRAJ MANZIL, 
CHERIYALAMPADY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

82 10/01/2026 SUHARABI C H MOHAMMED 
SAMEER (HSBN)

PULIKOOR S T 
COLONY, 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

SHIRIBAGILU P O, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

83 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH JAFNA 
B K 

ABOOBACKER B K 
(FTHR)

BANNATHAPADY 
HOUSE, ADHUR, 
ADHUR, ADHUR, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

84 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH LUBNA  ABDUL MUNEER  
(FTHR)

214A, ST HOUSE, 
MULLAMPADY, 

muttathody, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

85 10/01/2026 ABDUL KHADER 
FAIZAN T N

NOUSHAD T A (FTHR) 18/149A - DARUL 
AMAN, NATIONAL 

NAGAR, 
SHIRIBAGILU, P O 

SHIRIBAGILU, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

86 10/01/2026 SOUDA N A MAJEED I (HSBN) 14/94, SHANIN 
MANZIL,CHERKALA, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

87 10/01/2026 NAVANEETH NARAYANA C (FTHR) 01/222, BANDRADKA 
HOUSE, BELA, BELA, 
671321, KASARAGOD

  

88 10/01/2026 ZULFATH A M AMEER A M (FTHR) MOTTAYIL HOUSE, 
BENDICHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL P 
O, 671541, UDMA

  

89 10/01/2026 KADEEJATH 
ZAHIMA PARVEEN P 

N 

ABDUNNASIR P M 
(FTHR)

NOORMAHAL, I T I 
ROAD,NEAR N G O 

BUILDING, 
KASARAGOD, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

90 10/01/2026 MARIYAMMATH 
AFIFA

ABDULLA (FTHR) 06/252, 
POOTHAPPALAM 
HOUSE, ADHUR, 
BELLUR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

91 10/01/2026 SREENAND  K MURALIDHARAN 
NAIR M (FTHR)

148-B/14, 
KOTTAMKUZHY 

HOUSE, KARADKA, 
KARADKA, 

KARADKA, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

92 10/01/2026 FATHIMA NIDHA ASHRAF A A (FTHR) SABEENA MANZIL, 
KUNNIL,K K ROAD, 

PUTHUR, P O 
MOGRAL PUTHUR, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

93 10/01/2026 KHADHEEJATH 
RAISHANA M 

MOHAMMED SHERIF 
(FTHR)

RAMSEENA MANZIL, 
RAHMANIYA 

NAGAR, 
MUTTATHODY, 

ALAMPADY, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

94 10/01/2026 FATHIMA FAZNI S SAKEER HUSSAIN 
(FTHR)

7/573, CHERANGAI 
HOUSE, KUDLU, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

95 10/01/2026 ZAINABATH 
NASHEEBA T A 

ABDUL KHADER T A 
(FTHR)

ZAINABA MANZIL, 
KOLLAMBADY, 

SULTHAN NAGAR, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

96 10/01/2026 ASIYATH 
SAFREENA  

ABDULLA KUNHI  
(FTHR)

15/647, berka, chengala, 
chengala, 671541, 

kasaragod

  

97 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RAMSHEED N 

ABDUL KADER N 
(FTHR)

09/70, nadukunnu, 
adhur, adhur, 671543, 

kasaragod

  

98 10/01/2026 SHREELATHA A JANARDHANAN  
(HSBN)

MULLAYYA HOUSE, 
NEAR LIGHT HOUSE 

KADAPPURAM, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

99 10/01/2026 AYSHATH SAFANA ABDUL RAZAK 
(HSBN)

07/, SUMATHI 
QUARTERS, AZAD 
NAGAR, KUDLU, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

100 10/01/2026 KALANDER SADIQ YUSUF (FTHR) FASEELA MANZIL, 
FATHAH NAGAR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
HIDAYATH NAGAR P 

O, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

101 10/01/2026 AYSHATH RAMEEZA RAHMATH ALI 
NEERPANTHI (HSBN)

NEERPANTHI 
HOUSE, 

KUDALMARKALA, 
KUDALMARKALA, 
KUDALMARKALA 

POST, 671324, 
KASARAGOD

  

102 10/01/2026 Mohammed Marvan M 
A 

A B Moideen (FTHR) 11/553, E K Manzil, 
Alampady, Alampady, 

671123, Kasaragod

  

103 10/01/2026 SUHAILA K A ABDUL SHEREEF C H 
(HSBN)

CHERLADKA HOUSE, 
C M NAGAR, 

NEKRAJE, P O 
NEKRAJE, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

104 10/01/2026 MUHAMMAD KAIF U 
M 

MOIDEEN KUNHI U 
M  (FTHR)

6/792, ULIYA HOUSE , 
MANJATHADUKKA, 

MADHUR, P O 
MADHUR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

105 10/01/2026 MARIYAM 
SAMRATH A M

A I  MOHAMMED 
(FTHR)

SHAIMA  MANZIL, 
ALAMPADY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KSARAGOD

  

106 10/01/2026 DAINABI  T K MOHAMMED 
(HSBN)

THOTTAKKARA 
HOUSE, GIRI VIA, 

NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

107 10/01/2026 ABDUL RAZAQ MOHAMMED (FTHR) 11/128, ERIYAL, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

108 10/01/2026 FARZANA RAHNAS BADRADDEEN P A 
(FTHR)

BEETIYADUKKA, 
PAIKA, NEKRAJE, 

NEKRAJE P O, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

109 10/01/2026 AYSHATH JUMANA 
M M 

MOIDEEN KUTTY M 
M (FTHR)

00, THAYAL HOUSE, 
MADHUR, MADHUR 

P O, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

110 10/01/2026 Adithya M VIJAYAN P P (FTHR) SRINIVAS, NEAR 
GVHSS, KARADKA, 
KARADKA, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

111 10/01/2026 ABDUL BASITH A B P A BASHEER (FTHR) SEMMERA MANZIL, 
MEEPUGIRI, P O R D 

NAGAR, 
RAMDASNAGAR, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

112 10/01/2026 GEETHA NARAYANA C (HSBN) 01/222, BANDRADKA 
HOUSE, BELA, BELA, 
671321, KASARAGOD

  

113 10/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
SHANIBA M 

SAINUDEEN C K 
(HSBN)

KOLIKATA HOUSE, 
CHERKALA, 
CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

114 10/01/2026 Abdul Azeez C A Abdul Kader C A 
(FTHR)

018/19, Bayt Al Ashfar, 
Uliyathadukka, Madhur, 

671124, Kasaragod

  

115 10/01/2026 NAFEESATH SANIA 
K A 

KAREEM ABDULLA 
ANTHU (FTHR)

07/338, P A 
HOUSE,ERIYAL, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

116 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED AZEEM 
A A 

MOHAMMED ASLAM 
(FTHR)

NAJEEB MANZIL, G T 
ROAD ADKATHBAIL, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

117 10/01/2026 ABOOBAKER 
SHAMSEER 

HASSAINAR (FTHR) PULIKOOR HOUSE, 
PULIKOOR, 

KASARAGOD, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

118 10/01/2026 RAHMAN SHANFER  ABDUL SATHAR B  
(FTHR)

15/643, berka, chengala, 
chengala, 671541, 

kasaragod

  

119 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED SINAN 
A B 

P A BASHEER (FTHR) SEMEERA MANIL, 
MEEPUGIRI, P O R D 

NAGAR, 
RAMDASNAGAR, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

120 10/01/2026 SHADHA C A SHABANA M A 
(MTHR)

015/210  BAITHUL 
NOOR, PARAKATTA, 
MADHUR, RAMDAS 

NAGAR, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

121 10/01/2026 ASYAMMA ABDUL RAZAQ 
(HSBN)

11/128, ERIYAL, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

122 10/01/2026 FATHIMA ZULFA Y 
M 

MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA Y A (FTHR)

FATHIMA MAHAL, 
ERIYAPADY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

123 10/01/2026 ABDUL KADER 
SHAMIL  

SHAFI B M (FTHR) BERKA HOUSE / 
15/624, BERKA, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

124 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED IBRAHIM  (FTHR) CHARLADKA 
HOUSE, 

CHARLADAKA, 
NEKRAJE, P O 

NEKRAJE, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

125 10/01/2026 ALEEMATH 
BUSWAIRA BEEVI

SYED MOHAMMED 
KOYA (FTHR)

09/324, MOOLA 
HOUSE 

MANHAMPARA, 
ADHUR, ADHUR, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

126 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RAMSEENA N 

ABDUL KADER N 
(FTHR)

09/70, nadukunnu, 
ADHUR, ADHUR, 

671543, KASARGOD

  

127 10/01/2026 AMRITHA G A U GOPALAKRISHNA 
HEGDE (FTHR)

KUCHIKKAD HOUSE, 
KELUGUDDE, 

KULDU, R D NAGAR 
POST, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

128 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED ANFAN 
N P

EBRAHIM ABDUL 
RAHIMAN (FTHR)

STAPHAN MANZIL, 
IZZATH NAGAR, 

MOGRAL PUTHUR, 
MOGRAL PUTHUR, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

129 10/01/2026 AHAMMADIL 
MEHROOF 

 T K MOHAMMED 
(FTHR)

THOTUNKARA 
HOUSE, 

MAVINAKATTA, 
NEKRAJE, NEKRAJE, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

130 10/01/2026 AFNA KADEEJA HARIS CHADEKAL 
ABDUL AZEEZ 

(FTHR)

CHEDAKKAL 
HOUSE, PALLAM 

ROAD, KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

131 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RASHID AM

ABOOBACKER AM 
(FTHR)

259, Rumaiza manzil, 
Eriyapady, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

132 10/01/2026 AYSHA ISRATH B K  B M KUHAHAMMED 
(FTHR)

CHUDUVALAPPIL, 
BEDIRA, 

KASARAGOD  
VIDYANAGAR P O, 

VIDYANAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

133 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH FABIYA ABDUL RAHMAN B 
(HSBN)

SAYYED HOUSE, 
SIRAJ NAGAR, 
NORTH BEACH 
NELLIKUNNU, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

134 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
FAMEEDA 

ABDUL KHADER 
(HSBN)

MAYIPADY, 
MAYIPADY, 

KASARAGOD, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

135 10/01/2026 AYISHATH ABIDA K 
M 

IBRAHIM KHALEEL 
B A (HSBN)

MOHAMMED ALI 
MANZIL, CRESCENT 
ROAD, KADAVATH, 

THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

136 10/01/2026 MANSOORA C A AISHA K M (MTHR) 001/245 BAITHUL 
NOOR, CHERANGAI, 
MADHUR, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

137 10/01/2026 ABDUL ALTHAF K A MOHAMMED ASRAF 
K (FTHR)

LULU MANZIL, 
NEERCHAL,CHOWKI, 

KUDLU, KUDLU, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

138 10/01/2026 Farahath Sulthana saeeda (MTHR) 660, Berka, Chengala, 
Kasaragod, 671541, 

Kasaragod

  

139 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED ZAHID 
B S 

SHAFI B M (FTHR) BERKA HOUSE / 
15/624, BERKA, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

140 10/01/2026 SAFOORA S MUHAMMAD 
BASHEER N M (HSBN)

PANDIYAL HOUSE, 
NELLIKUNNU, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

141 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SALEENA M S

MUHAMMAD 
SALEEM (FTHR)

MADEENA HOUSE, 
KADAVATH, 

PUTHUR, MOGRAL 
PUTHUR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

142 10/01/2026 Ahammed Yaseen M M Abdul Muneer A 
(FTHR)

Miihraj House, 
Alampady, Muttathody, 

Alampady, 671123, 
Kasaragod

  

143 10/01/2026 MARIYAM SHAZA P S ABOOBAKAR 
SIDDIQUE (FTHR)

CHERANGAI, 
KADAPPURAM, 

PUTHUR, MOGRAL 
PUTHUR, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

144 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED NIYAS 
A M 

HANEEF (FTHR) 12/409-A, ERIYAL, 
KUDLU, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

145 10/01/2026 Teena k nair Kalyani  k Nair (MTHR) 0, Vannachadavu House, 
Karadka, Karadka, 
671542, Kasaragod

  

146 10/01/2026 NOUSHANA N A MOHAMMED 
RAFEEQUE M  (HSBN)

04/75, NEKRAJE 
HOUSE, NEKRAJE, 

NEKRAJE POST, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

147 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED SAKIR 
K A 

K M HAMEED (FTHR) M S MANZIL, 
OLATHIRI, 

KASARAGOD, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

148 10/01/2026 FARZANA ABDUL 
RAHMAN 

ABDUL RAHMAN 
MEETHAL  

ABOOBACKER 
(HSBN)

THURUTHI HOUSE, 
THURUTHI, 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

149 10/01/2026 AMBIKA  Y V VAMANA NAYAK  
(FTHR)

MOOKAMBIKA, 
ERIYAPADY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

150 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MIRVAIZ  A H

N M HASHIM (FTHR) 09/93, MIRVAIZ 
VILLA, PANNIPARA, 

MUTTATHODY, 
MADHUR, 

HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

151 10/01/2026 Reswan Abdul Muneer A 
(FTHR)

Mihreej House, 
Alampady, Muttathody, 

Alampady, 671123, 
Kasaragod

  

152 10/01/2026 NESEEDA 
MOHAMMED ISMAIL 

MOHAMMED ISMAIL 
MAMMU (HSBN)

GOLIYADUKKA 
HOUSE, NIRCHAL, 

NIRCHAL, NIRCHAL, 
671321, KASARAGOD

  

153 10/01/2026 SHUHAIB 
ABUBACKER B M 

B M ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

KUNNIL HOUSE, 
TIPPU NAGAR, 

BEDIRA, 
VIDYANAGAR P O, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

154 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
N S 

N MOHAMMED 
SHAFI (FTHR)

FAREEDA COTTAGE, 
INDIRA NAGAR, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA P O, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

155 10/01/2026 Abdul Basith CA Abdul Razak C (FTHR) 238 A, Berka, Chengala, 
chengala, 671541, 

kasaragod

  

156 10/01/2026 SAYYIDATH ZANHA 
A S 

AZEEZ A S (FTHR) 07/38, BADAR 
NAGAR, KUDLU, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

157 10/01/2026 Mohammed Manazil 
Moideen

Rashiya A (MTHR) 355, Mission compound 
adkathbail, Kasaragod, 

kasaragod, 671121, 
kasaragod

  

158 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED MAHIN 
ADIL K A 

AMEER K (FTHR) K M K VILLA, 
MADEENA 

COMPOUND, 
VIDYANAGAR, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

159 10/01/2026 AMNAZ ZAINABA T 
A 

MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF T  (FTHR)

THOTTIYIL HOUSE, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 
THALANGARA, 

671122, KASARAGOD

  

160 10/01/2026 ABDUL HARIS B M MOHAMMED (FTHR) RASHEED MANZIL, 
MASJID ROAD 

BADIADKA, 
BADIADKA, 

PERDALA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

161 10/01/2026 SAMSEER ISMAIL (FTHR) BEEJATHADKA 
HOUSE, 

BEEJATHADKA, 
NIRCHAL, P O 

PERDALA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

162 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RAFEEQ 

YOUSUF (FTHR) GOLIADKA HOUSE, 
NIRCHAL, NIRCHAL, 

NIRCHAL, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

163 10/01/2026 SHREYAS M V VISHWANATHA M 
(FTHR)

ADHIRA BHAVAN, 
PANNIRKAD, 

MAIPADY, 
MAIPADY, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

164 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
HAMSA 

AKKARAKUNNU 
HOUSE (FTHR)

12/407, 
AKKARAKUNNU 
HOUSE, CHOWKI, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

165 10/01/2026 HASSAN RASHID 
HAMIR 

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

17/520, 
ULIYATHADUKA, 

MADHUR, 
HIDAYATH NAGAR, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

166 10/01/2026 ABDUL MAJID A ABDUL KUNHI B 
(FTHR)

BAITHUL FAHIZ 
KANDIGA, 

NALTHADKA, 
MUTTATHODY, 
KALLAKATTA, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

167 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
YAASEEN 

ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

YAASEEN MANZIL, 
KANNIKKAD, P O 

ALAMPADY, 
MUTTATHODY 

VILLAGE, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

168 10/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
JUVAIRIYA B 

BASHEER K M (FTHR) 241, 
KUKKAMKOODAL 
HOUSE BELA P O 

671321, BELA, BELA 
P O, 671321, 

KASARAGOD

  

169 10/01/2026 Kamaruninisa C M Muhammad C H (FTHR) 1173, Cheriya, 
Muttathody, Alampady, 

671123, Kasaragod

  

170 10/01/2026 ABDULLA F  FAKRUDDEEN P A 
(FTHR)

ASHIK MANZIL, 
PODIPALLAM, 
CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

171 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHIHAN 

MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF (FTHR)

JUNAID MANZIL, 
MIDAD NAGAR, 
MUTTATHODY, 

ALAMPADY, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  

172 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SUHARA A

ABOOBACKER  
(FTHR)

626, THEKKEMOOLA 
HOUSE, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

173 10/01/2026 ABDUL ASHIF MOHAMMED 
HANEEFA (FTHR)

MADAKKAM HOUSE, 
BELLUR, BELLUR, 
BELLUR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

174 10/01/2026 AYSHATH FADHIYA 
EBRAHIM 

IBRAHIM M A (FTHR) 20/908 KOTTA 
HOUSE, BAAVIKARA 

COMPOUND, 
THAYALANGADI 

KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

175 10/01/2026 RAHIM P  ABOOBACKER P  
(FTHR)

PUTHRAKALA 
HOUSE, 

KUMBADAJE, 
KUMBADAJE, 

YETHADKA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

176 10/01/2026 SHEIKHA FATHIMA MOHAMMED 
HANEEF (FTHR)

GOLIADKA HOUSE, 
GOLIADKA, 

NIRCHAL VILLAGE, 
NIRCHAL POST, 

671321, KASARAGOD

  

177 10/01/2026 KADEEJATH   
SHANA K A 

MOHAMMED SHAFI 
K A (FTHR)

17-37, FAZNAM 
VILLA PACHAKKAD 
ROAD, KASARAGOD, 

KASARAGOD, 
671121, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

178 10/01/2026 ABDUL KHADER 
JEELANI P M

MOHAMED KUNHI M 
A (FTHR)

14, SRANG HOUSE, 
SRANG STREET, 

PALLLAM, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

179 10/01/2026 FATHIMA AFREEN B ABDULLA KUNHI  
(FTHR)

MAIPPADY 
COTTAGE, 

BADIADKA, 
BADIADKA, 

PERDALA, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  

180 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RAIYANA 

ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

MESTRI HOUSE, C H 
NAGAR, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

181 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED SADIQ 
B 

BASHEER K (FTHR) 241, 
KUKKAMKOODAL 
HOUSE BELA P O, 
BELA, BELA P O, 

671321, KASARAGOD

  

182 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHEREEF 

SAMEENA  (WIFE) 15/225A, SADDAM 
ROAD, KASARAGOD, 
THALAGARA, 671121, 

KASARAGOD

  

183 10/01/2026 AYSHA HIBA M Abdul Muneer A 
(FTHR)

Mihraj House, 
Mullampady, 

Muttathody, Alampady, 
671123, Kasaragod

  

184 10/01/2026 ABDUL ALFAZ 
ROSHAN  

MOHAMMED 
HANEEF  (FTHR)

GOLIADKA HOUSE, 
GOLIADKA, 

NIRCHAL VILLAGE, 
NIRCHAL POST, 

671321, KASARAGOD

  

185 10/01/2026 Mohideen Munawar P S P M Sulaiman (FTHR) Kulangara House, 
Puthur, Kudlu, P O 

Kudlu, 671124, 
kasaragod

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

186 10/01/2026 RUKHIYATH NAJIDA 
PALLICKAL NASSER

RAHMATH BEEBI 
ABDUL NASSER 

(FTHR)

9/12, BASRIYA 
MANZIL, 

ADKATHBAIL, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

187 10/01/2026 ALEEMATH 
SAFVANA K H 

M A HASSAINAR 
(FTHR)

KUNJAR MOOLA 
HOUSE, KUNJAR, 

BELA, BELA, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

188 10/01/2026 JASEELA G NOUSHAD P M 
(HSBN)

BAITHUL AIZAM  
UDMA PADINHARE, 
UDMA PADINHARE, 

UDAMA, UMDA 
PADINHARE, 671319, 

KASARAGOD

  

189 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
NAUSHEEBA K H 

HASAINAR M A 
(FTHR)

KUNJAR MOOLA 
HOUSE, KUNJAR, 

BELA, BELA, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

190 10/01/2026 NABEESATH 
SALAMA T H  

T M ABDUL 
HAMEED  (FTHR)

THAIVALAPPU 
HOUSE, CITYSEN 

NAGAR, 
MUTTATHODY, 

ALAMPADY, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  

191 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED IJAZ A ABDULLA A (FTHR) DETHMOOLA 
HOUSE, ALAMPADY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

192 10/01/2026 BINDU THOMAS THARAKUMARI 
(OTHR)

OTTATHENGIL 
HOUSE, 

PILANKATTA, 
KUMBDAJE, 

KUMBDAJE, 671551, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

193 10/01/2026 RAMEEZ C M MAHAMOOD C A 
(FTHR)

AKKARANGARA 
MANZIL, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

194 10/01/2026 ALI KUNHALI AYISHA (MTHR) 7/78, ANSAF MANZIL, 
BADAR NAGAR, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

195 10/01/2026 HIBA P M P A ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

GRACE, PALLICKAL, 
THALANGARA, 

THALANGARA P O, 
671122, KASARAGOD

  

196 10/01/2026 FATHIMA C A MAHAMOOD 
(FTHR)

AKKARANGARA 
MANZIL, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

197 10/01/2026 AZMEENA MOHAMMAD 
HANEEFA (FTHR)

MADAKKAM HOUSE, 
PALLAPPADY, 

BELLUR, BELLUR, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

198 10/01/2026 ABDUL RAHIMAN AYSHA (MTHR) PUTHIYAKANDAM 
HOUSE, PARAPPA 

DELAMPADY POST, 
PARAPPA, PARAPPA 

DELAMPADY, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

199 10/01/2026 AYSHATH FAIMA P A ABOOBACKER P A 
(FTHR)

0, MINI STADIUM 
ULIYATHADUKKA, 

MADHUR, MADHUR, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

200 10/01/2026 SAFIYA M MOHAMMED 
SHAREEF B  (HSBN)

BADRIYA HOUSE, 
ALAMPADY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
ALAMPADY, 671123, 

KASARAGOD

  

201 10/01/2026 SHINAN ABOOBACKER 
ABDUL RAHIMAN 

(FTHR)

19/283, ROSE VILLA 
ERUTHUMKADAVU 
P O MUTTATHODY, 

MUTTATHODY, 
MUTTATHODY P O, 
671123, KASARAGOD

  

202 10/01/2026 KHAIRUNNISA M M A A MOHAMMADALI 
(HSBN)

BAITHUL 
BADRIYATH, NEAR 
MADHUR GRAMA 

PANCHAYATH, 
ULIYATHADUKKA, 

MADHUR P O, 671124, 
KASARAGOD

  

203 10/01/2026 ABDUL ALTHAF ASYA (MTHR) MADAKKAM HOUSE, 
BELLUR, BELLUR, 
BELLUR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

204 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED UNAIS 
C A 

A B ABDULLA (FTHR) KUNDUMARA 
HOUSE, CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

205 10/01/2026 RASEENA RAMEES MOHAMMED KUNHI  
(FTHR)

UVAIS MANZIL, V K 
PARA VIA 

CHERKALA, 
CHENGALA, 

CHENGALA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

206 10/01/2026 SHABEERA C M  NAZIR A M  (HSBN) A M MIHRAJ HOUSE, 
MENAMGOD, 
CHENGALA, 

CHEROOR, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

207 10/01/2026 ASHURA  A K MOHAMMED 
MASHOOD P A 

(HSBN)

KUVATHOTTY 
HOUSE, 

BADIYADKA, 
NIRCHAL, PERDALA, 
671551, KASARAGOD

  

208 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED SANAH 
LQ

MEHRUNNISA MI 
(MTHR)

481B, NECHIPADUPP, 
MUTTATHODY, 

ALAMPADY, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  

209 10/01/2026 rahmath beevi  mohammed shaheer 
anas k u  (HSBN)

ramseena manzil, 
rahmaniya nagar, 

mutathody, mutathody, 
671123, kasaragod

  

210 10/01/2026 AYSHATH AHDILA 
SULTHANA 

SUMAYYA (MTHR) 7/78, ANSAF MANZIL, 
BADAR NAGAR, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

211 10/01/2026 AYSHATH 
ARSHEENA C K 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

CHALKARA EDNEER, 
EDNEER, MULIYAR, 
EDNEER P O, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

212 10/01/2026 MARIYAM MOIDU HAJI (HSBN) 327 A, 
CHENNIKKARA 

HOUSE, NULLIPADY 
P O KASARAGOD, 

KASARAGOD, 
671121, KASARAGOD

  

213 10/01/2026 ABEL CHERIYAN 
VARGHESE 

THARAKUMARI 
(OTHR)

OTTATHENGIL 
HOUSE, 

PILANKATTA, 
KUMBDAJE, 

KUMBDAJE, 671551, 
KASARAGAOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

214 10/01/2026 SUMAYYA KHALEEL KHALEEL (HSBN) SA FAMILY 
APARTMENT, 

NAIMARMOOLA, 
KASARAGOD, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

215 10/01/2026 AHAMMED KHAIS P M ISMAIL (FTHR) MANJANADUKAM 
HOUSE, BADAR 

NAGAR, CHENGALA, 
CHENGALA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

216 10/01/2026 IBRAHIM BADISHA AYSHA (MTHR) PUTHIYKANDAM 
HOUSE, PARAPPA 

DELAMPADY POST, 
PARAPPA, PARAPPA 

DELAMPADY, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

217 10/01/2026 AHMED RAZA N A ASLAM N A (FTHR) 17/436 ahmed raza 
mahal, blarkode, kudlu, 

kudlu, 671124, 
kasaragod

  

218 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAFWAN B 

B ABBAS (FTHR) KUNTAR HOUSE, 
KUNTAR, ADHUR, 
KUNTAR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

219 10/01/2026 Sathyabhama P K Suresh (HSBN) Kuthirappady House, 
Bela, Bela, Bela, 

671321, Kasaragod

  

220 10/01/2026 PRANAV C CHANDRAN R (FTHR) 37/7-A, KASABA 
BEACH, 

KADAPPURAM, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

221 10/01/2026 Yadukrishna B Nethrakumar B (FTHR) MP/9/95, Kottekanni, 
Kudlu, Ramadsanagat, 

671124, Kasaragod

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

222 10/01/2026 MARYAM MIZA 
SHAFI 

Muhammed Shafi 
(FTHR)

Fareeda Manzil, 
Alampady, Muttathody, 

Alampady, 671123, 
Kasaragod

  

223 10/01/2026 LYJU CHERIYAN THARAKUMARI 
(OTHR)

OTTATHENGIL 
HOUSE, 

PILANKATTA, 
KUMBDAJE, 

KUMBDAJE, 671551, 
KASARAGAOD

  

224 10/01/2026 MARIYAM ASLAHA KHALEEL P A (FTHR) YES FAMILY 
APPARTMENT, 

NAIMARMOOLA, 
KASARAGOD, 
VIDYANAGAR, 

671123, KASARAGOD

  

225 10/01/2026 SOBHANA P A GOPALAKRISHNA 
NAIK P (HSBN)

12/343-A, 
KRISHNALAYAM 

MEGINADKA 
MANYA, BELA, 

ULLODY P O, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  

226 10/01/2026 AYSHATH SANA ABDULLA SEEDI 
(FTHR)

THAHA MANZIL, 
ALAMPADY, 
ALAMPADY, 

ALAMPADY, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  

227 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED SINAN 
B 

ABBAS B (FTHR) KUNTAR HOUSE, 
KUNTAR, ADHUR, 
KUNTAR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

228 10/01/2026 MARIYAM FATHIMA ABDUL BASHEER 
(FTHR)

CIRAMICS ROAD, 
RAHMATH NAGAR, 

THALANGARA, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

229 10/01/2026 MANASI IBRAHIM SIYAD E K 
(HSBN)

CHOWKI, AZAD 
NAGAR, KUDLU, 
KUDLU, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

230 10/01/2026 MARIYAM 
MUSHRIFA 
FARZANA 

A ABDUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

MUFEEDA MANZIL, 
NEAR T V STATION 

ANANGOOR, 
KASARAGOD, 
KASARAGOD, 

671121, KASARAGOD

  

231 10/01/2026 MAYOOKH C H RAGURAM (FTHR) 5/419 krishna sundari 
house, chenakkode, 

madhur, hidayath nagar, 
671123, kasaragod

  

232 10/01/2026 Aysha Aboobacker (FTHR) Baithul Bishr, 
Alampady, Muttathody, 

Alampady, 641123, 
Kasaragod

  

233 10/01/2026 SALMAN FARIS  MOHAMMED KUNHI  
a (FTHR)

201A, KANNIKKAD, 
MUTTATHODY, 

ALAMPADY, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  

234 10/01/2026 NIYA C H LAXAMANA C H 
(FTHR)

5/420A, chenakkode, 
madhur, hidayath nagar, 

671123, kasaragod

  

235 10/01/2026 SELIKATH RAHMAN SAKEER K 
A (HSBN)

KADEEJA MAHAL, 
NEAR PIZZA 

COMPANY, AZAD 
NAGAR, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

236 10/01/2026 GAUTHAM S 
KRISHNA 

GOPALAKRISHNA 
NAIK P (FTHR)

12/343-A, 
KRISHNALAYAM, 

MEGINADKA,MANYA, 
PO ULLODY, BELA, 

ULLODY, 671321, 
KASARAGOD

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

237 10/01/2026 SHREYA C S SHREEDHAR C H 
(FTHR)

5/404 SAISHORABHA 
NILAYA, chenakkode, 
madhur, hidayath nagar, 

671123, kasaragod

  

238 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
FARZANA 

ABDUL JAMAL T A 
(HSBN)

NEAR HARIJAN 
COLONY, 

ULIYATHADUKKA, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 
SHIRIBAGILU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

239 10/01/2026 JAMEELA MAMMUNHI HAJI 
(FTHR)

05/382, PALLAM 
HOUSE 

NARAMPADY, 
NEKRAJE, MOVVAR 

POST, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

240 10/01/2026 AYSHATH SHANA S MOHAMMED ZAHID 
E K (HSBN)

KADEEJA MAHAL, 
NEAR PIZZA 

COMPANY, AZAD 
NAGAR, KUDLU, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

241 10/01/2026 SALMAN AL FARIZ K IBRAHIM KHALEEL 
K (FTHR)

21/18, SALMANATH 
HOUSE, KOIPADY, 
KUMBLA, 671321, 

KASARAGOD

  

242 10/01/2026 KADEEJATHUL 
MANOVEERA 

SEEDIKUNHI (FTHR) GUTHINADKA 
HOUSE, MULLERIA 

VIA, BELLUR, 
BELLUR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

243 10/01/2026 Abdul Rahiman Adka 
kunil 

Muhammed  (FTHR) Mallam House, 
Rahmath Nagar, 

Chengala, Changala, 
671541, Kasaragod

  

244 10/01/2026 SHANATH M KAMALAKSHI  
(MTHR)

5/406, chenakkode, 
madhur, hidayath nagar, 

671123, kasaragod

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

245 10/01/2026 AKBAR ALI K P ABDULKHADER K P 
(FTHR)

003/, AKBAR 
MANZIL, KOLLYA, 
PATLA P O, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

246 10/01/2026 HALEEMATH 
THAHSEENA A U 

USMAN A (FTHR) 05/171-B, KARNOOR 
HOUSE, 

NARAMPADY, 
MOVVAR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

247 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH ADHILA AFEEDA  M K (MTHR) BAITHUL FATHIMA , 
MYTHREE HOUSING 

COLONY, 
CHETTUMKUZHI, 

KASARAGOD, 
RAMDAS NAGAR, 

671124, KASARAGOD

  

248 10/01/2026 ARPITHA K SUHADEV (FTHR) 009/185-A, 
GUVATHADUKA 

HOUSE, KUDLU, R D 
NAGAR P O, 671124, 

KASARAGOD

  

249 10/01/2026 AYSHATH 
SHAHABANU K K 

K K ABDULLA (FTHR) K K HOUSE, 
BANDICHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

250 10/01/2026 Vishnu  B Balakrishnan (FTHR) 166-D, Majirpallakatte 
House, Majirpallakatte, 
Bela, 671321, Kasaragod

  

251 10/01/2026 Irfana B M Abdhul kader B M 
(FTHR)

501 A, PAIKA, PAIKA, 
NEKRAJE, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

252 10/01/2026 Pallavi Jayanth K L (HSBN) Panchavati House, 
Haritha calony, 

Anangoor, vidyanagar, 
671123, Kasaragod

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

253 10/01/2026 Ayishath Shamlath Aboobacker  P A 
(FTHR)

TV HOUSE PATLA 
KASARAGOD, patla, 
Madhur, patla, 671124, 

Kasaragod

  

254 10/01/2026 Kiran K Kusuma Kumari 
(MTHR)

324, Belluradkka, 
Adhur, Adhur, 671543, 

Kasaragod

  

255 10/01/2026 SHEIK ALI AYSHA (WIFE) 360A, Mulleria House, 
Mulleria, Mulleria, 
671543, Kasargod

  

256 10/01/2026 Abdul Basith Aboobacker P (FTHR) Hira House, 
Palathadukkam, Patla, 

Patla P O, 671124, 
Kasaragod

  

257 10/01/2026 Sanvi  B B Subramanyan (FTHR) 11/55, Kotavalappu, 
Kudlu, Kasaragod, 
Kasaragod, 671121, 

Kasaragod

  

258 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SAFRAS 

RAZAK U M (FTHR) U M HOUSE, 
ULIYATHADUKA, 

MADHUR, MADHUR, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

259 10/01/2026 Mithunraj K savithri K (MTHR) 259, Near Gudde 
Temple, Kudlu, Kudlu, 

671124, Kasaragod

  

260 10/01/2026 VINEETH  M VANAMALA K 
(MTHR)

11/175, C P C R I  
Quarters ,chaowki, 

mogarlputhar, Kudlu, 
671124, kasaragod

  

261 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED KUNHI 
PATHIKALADUKKAM 

ABDULLA 
PATHIKALADUKKAM  
MUHAMMED (FTHR)

PATHIKALADUKKAM 
HOUSE, PATLA, 

PATLA, PATLA P O, 
671124, KASARAGOD

  

262 10/01/2026 Shamsheera Abdul 
Rahiman  

K A Ismail (FTHR) Chandranpara house, 
Paika, Nekraje, Nekraje, 

671543, Kasaragod

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KASARAGOD

Revision identity

263 10/01/2026 AYISHATH SHANA ABDUL NASAR  K 
(HSBN)

6, kunjar, bela, bela, 
671321, kasaragod

  

264 10/01/2026 Sabana K K Mohammed Kunhi P 
(HSBN)

Baladka House, 
Baladka, Nekraje, 
Nakraje, 671543, 

Nakraje

  

265 10/01/2026 YASAR ARAFATH ABDUL RAZAK 
(FTHR)

12/455 B, 
BELIYANDAMOOLA 

HOUSE, 
THAIVALAPPU, 

ALAMPADY, 671123, 
KASARAGOD

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


